504878896 04/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925636

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
ADAM VINCENT MISSELL					05/31/2001	
JOSEPH JOHN TREMBLAY					05/30/2001	
KATHLEEN ELIZABETH WYLES					05/30/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:		APPLETON PAPERS INC.				
Street Address:	825 E.	825 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE				
City:	APPLE	APPLETON				
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54911	54911				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ		2	Number			
Patent Number:		65310		_		
Patent Number:		6582	556			
CORRESPONDENCI	Ξ DATA					
Fax Number:		(215)	656-3301			
		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		656-3381				
Email:		•	hil@dlapiper.com			
Correspondent Nam	e:		ROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)			
Address Line 1:			LIBERTY PLACE			
Address Line 2:			MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900			
Address Line 4:		PHIL/	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		381646-36				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381646-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/william I bartow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=043#page1.tif	
source=043#page2.tif	

In consideration of the sum of at least ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u>, a <u>Corporation</u> according to the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal address at <u>825 E. Wisconsin Ave., Appleton,</u> <u>Wisconsin 54911</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to our invention or inventions disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled

SECURITY PAPER AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

and executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u> its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u> or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

SEE PAGE TWO (2) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HEREOF; [X] YES [] NO



Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

SECURITY PAPER AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment on the

day of May , 2001.

(Signature of Inventor)

Adam Vincent Missell (Typed Name of Inventor)

2965 W. Lawrence St., Apt. D-15 Appleton, WI 54914 Post Office Address

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Outagamie</u>))ss

On this <u>315</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Adam</u> <u>Vincent Missell</u> to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public, State sconsin

6-

100 T

My commission

SEE PAGE THREE (3) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HEREOF; [X] YES [] NO



Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

SECURITY PAPER AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the

day of May 2001. gnature Inventor) Joseph John Tremblay (Typed Name of Inventor)

10B Pine Cone Ridge Run Road Blue Knob Resort Claysburg, PA 16625 Post Office Address

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>) County of <u>Blair</u>) ss

On this 30^{+-} day of May, 2001, before me personally appeared Joseph John Tremblay to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

Atuli Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania 2002 My commission Mai Notarial Seal Lydia J. Hoover, Notary Public Taylor Twp., Blair County My Commission Expires May 8, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SEE PAGE FOUR (4) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HEREOF; [X] YES [] NO

Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

SECURITY PAPER AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the

30 day of May 2001. Signature of Inven

Kathleen Elizabeth Wyles (Typed Name of Inventor)

RR 1 Box 417 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 Post Office Address

State of	f <u>Pennsylv</u>	ania)	
County	of Blair) s	S

On this 30^{47} day of May, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Kathleen Elizabeth Wyles</u> to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that she executed and delivered the same as her own free act and deed.

Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania My commission Mar 2000 Notarial Seal Lydia J. Hoover, Notary Public Taylor Twp., Blair County My Commission Expires May 8, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SEE PAGE FIVE (5) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HEREOF; [] YES [X] NO



RECORDED 09523123981